

TOWN OF HALIFAX

Office of the CONSERVATION COMMISSION 499 Plymouth St., Halifax MA 02338 781-293-1735 781-294-7684 fax



Town of Halifax Conservation Commission

Notice is hereby given of a public hearing conducted by the Halifax Conservation Commission under the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 131, Section 40 (Wetlands Protection Act) and Chapter 164 of The Town of Halifax (Halifax Wetland Protection Bylaw) on Tuesday, April 11, 2023, at 7:30 p.m., in the Great Hall; Second floor, Halifax Town Hall, to consider the Request for Determination of Applicability (RDA) filed on March 15, 2023 by Kerri Sellers, Halfiax MA. to repair existing fence between 29 Lake Street and 33 Lake Street (East Monponsett Pond) Property is owned by Kerri Seller as Shown on Assessors Map 20, Parcel/Lot 1522/1523, Halifax, MA

Copies of the filing may be reviewed at the Conservation Commission's office at the Halifax Town Hall; (781) 293-1735 or by emailing peggy.selter@halifax-ma.org

Halifax Conservation Commission